
Roanoke (5-4, 0-2 ODAC) -vs- Washington and Lee (6-4, 2-0 ODAC)
4/2/2008 at Lexington, Va. (W&L Turf Field)

 
 

 
 
Roanoke Goals: Benjamin Sultze (3); Ashton Hotchkiss (3); Pat March (2); Billy Cameron (1); Justin Tuma (1) 
Assists: Chas Carlson (2); Justin Tuma (1); Adam Ariosa (1); Pat March (1); Roger Wilson (1) 
 
Washington and Lee Goals: Will Keigler (3); Harry St. John (2); Will Englehart (2); Seth Fishman (2); Drew Koeneman (1); Tim Skeen (1) 
Assists: Harry St. John (2); Tim Skeen (2); Ned Rider (2); Will Keigler (2)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: W&L Turf Field
Penalties: James Shanahan 1st/00:59; Collin Guy 2nd/14:37; Michael Wilson 2nd/10:37; Stephen Simmons 2nd/07:54; Adam Ariosa
3rd/15:00; Pat March 3rd/12:50; Mike Brennan 3rd/12:14; Matt Quinton 3rd/05:27; Spotty Robins 3rd/04:52; Pat March 3rd/01:25; Alex
Burkhead 4th/14:39; Justin Tuma 4th/08:57; Tim Skeen 4th/08:02

Date: 4/2/2008
Attendance: 750

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Roanoke 2 4 2 2 10
Washington and Lee 2 1 6 2 11

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Roanoke 11 10 6 12 39
Washington and Lee 15 7 19 9 50

Shots On Goal
Roanoke 5 4 5 4 18
Washington and Lee 8 2 10 8 28

Saves
Roanoke 6 1 4 6 17
Washington and Lee 6 1 4 6 8

Turnovers
Roanoke 0 0 0 0 0
Washington and Lee 0 0 0 0 0

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Roanoke 5-6 4-6 4-5 2-4 15-21
Washington and Lee 5-6 3-4 5-5 4-7 17-22

Ground Balls
Roanoke 11 8 9 12 40
Washington and Lee 11 8 9 12 42

Face Offs
Roanoke 1 3 3 3 10
Washington and Lee 4 3 4 2 13

Extra Man Opportunities
Roanoke 1 1 1 1 1-4
Washington and Lee 0 2 5 2 2-9



Roanoke 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
GK 1 Jake Dorsey 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 - -
M 2 Billy Cameron 1 0 1 2 4 0 0 7-13 -

A 8 Matt Quinton 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 -
1-

01:00

D 15 Mike Brennan 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

01:00

M 19 Justin Tuma 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
M 27 Chas Carlson 0 2 2 6 6 0 0 - -

D 28 Alex Burkhead 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00

A 29 Pat March 2 1 3 5 2 0 0 -
2-

01:00
D 31 John Pearson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 44 Ashton Hotchkiss 3 0 3 6 2 0 0 - -

10 Matt Nicola 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Benjamin Sultze 3 0 3 6 0 0 0 - -
12 Steve Furdock 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 - -

16 Stephen Simmons 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 -
1-

00:30
20 Tim Hammernick 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

24 Adam Ariosa 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
25 Trey Keeley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Jay Troja 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Josh Rea 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3-10 -
36 Brian Ingold 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
39 Roger Wilson 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
40 Noah Gibby 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -

41 Michael Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
43 Matt Colucci 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Drew Manley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 10 6 16 39 40 0 0 10-23
9-

07:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Jake Dorsey 60:00 11 17 L



Washington and Lee 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

M 17 Spotty Robins 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 -
1-

00:30
GK 18 Connor Locke 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 - -
A 19 Will Englehart 2 0 2 7 1 0 0 - -
M 21 Kevin Fuge 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 13-21 -

M 22 Tim Skeen 1 2 3 7 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
A 24 Ned Rider 0 2 2 4 3 0 0 - -
D 29 Andrew Carr 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
A 32 Will Keigler 3 2 5 9 3 0 0 - -

D 33 James Shanahan 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 -
1-

00:30
D 38 Austin Wernecke 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

5 Drew Koeneman 1 0 1 6 1 0 0 - -

7 Collin Guy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
8 Griffin Bealle 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
9 Kevin Feeney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
10 Max Mancuso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Deets Hoffman 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
12 Harry St. John 2 2 4 7 1 0 0 - -
14 Geoff Marks 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
16 Logan Bartlett 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
20 Garrott McClintock 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
23 Jeff Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Seth Fishman 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 - -
37 Gerard Savarese 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Justin Donati 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 11 8 19 50 42 0 0 13-23
4-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
18 Connor Locke 60:00 10 8 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By RC W&L
1st 13:52 Ashton Hotchkiss Unassisted 1 0
1st 13:01 Harry St. John Unassisted 1 1
1st 06:12 Tim Skeen Will Keigler 1 2
1st 00:42 Ashton Hotchkiss (UP) Chas Carlson 2 2
2nd 10:13 Will Englehart (UP) Ned Rider 2 3
2nd 05:31 Justin Tuma Unassisted 3 3
2nd 05:05 Benjamin Sultze Chas Carlson 4 3
2nd 03:32 Ashton Hotchkiss Roger Wilson 5 3
2nd 02:35 Benjamin Sultze Pat March 6 3
3rd 12:50 Pat March Adam Ariosa 7 3
3rd 10:23 Will Englehart Harry St. John 7 4
3rd 08:59 Drew Koeneman Unassisted 7 5
3rd 06:27 Will Keigler Ned Rider 7 6
3rd 04:00 Seth Fishman Harry St. John 7 7
3rd 02:13 Seth Fishman Will Keigler 7 8
3rd 01:45 Pat March Justin Tuma 8 8
3rd 01:05 Will Keigler (UP) Tim Skeen 8 9
4th 13:08 Benjamin Sultze Unassisted 9 9
4th 03:25 Will Keigler Tim Skeen 9 10
4th 02:07 Harry St. John Unassisted 9 11
4th 01:25 Billy Cameron Unassisted 10 11

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 00:59 W&L James Shanahan 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 14:37 W&L Collin Guy 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 10:37 RC Michael Wilson 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 07:54 RC Stephen Simmons 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 15:00 RC Adam Ariosa 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 12:50 RC Pat March 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
3rd 12:14 RC Mike Brennan 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 05:27 RC Matt Quinton 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 04:52 W&L Spotty Robins 00:30 MINOR
3rd 01:25 RC Pat March 00:30 INTERFERENCE
4th 14:39 RC Alex Burkhead 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 08:57 RC Justin Tuma 00:30 PUSHING
4th 08:02 W&L Tim Skeen 00:30 PUSHING


